

Disclaimer

The following applies to the website bettr-group.com and the other affiliated websites of Bettr Health Group B.V., including bettr-health.com, bettr-solutions.com, and bettr-finance.com. By using our websites, you agree to this disclaimer.

Exclusion of Liability

All information on these webpages is intended for personal use. No rights can be derived from the information provided. Changes and typographical errors are reserved. We make every effort to ensure that the information on our webpages is as complete and accurate as possible.

We do not accept any responsibility for damages, in any way, arising from the use, incompleteness, or inaccuracy of the information provided on these websites.

Availability

The information and recommendations on these websites are subject to change without prior notice or notification. We make every effort to make these websites available as much as possible, but we do not accept any liability for any consequences of (temporary) unavailability.

Copyrights and Intellectual Property Rights

The copyright on these websites belongs to Bettr Health Group B.V., its affiliated entities, or third parties who have provided the relevant (visual) material to us with permission. Reproduction in any form is only permitted with prior permission from Bettr Health Group B.V.

Bettr Health Group B.V. is not responsible for content on files and/or websites linked to these websites.

Email Correspondence

The information in an email message is intended solely for the addressee. No rights can be derived from the information. Liability resulting from incomplete or untimely receipt of a message is excluded. Use by third parties or disclosure of the message without permission from Bettr Health Group B.V. or the addressee is not permitted. We advise you to scan all messages and attachments for viruses before opening them.

<u>Contact</u>

For questions and/or information about this disclaimer, you can contact us at:

Bettr Health Group B.V. Zonneoordlaan 17 6718 TK Ede Email: info@bettr-group.com Tel.: 0318-657722

This disclaimer was last updated on April 25, 2024.